interest rates. Generally, certificates of deposit are assumed to have a high correlation rate, while interest-on-
checking accounts are assumed to have a lower correlation rate. Actual results may differ materially due to factors
including the shape of the yield curve, competitive pricing, money supply, credit worthiness of the Bank, and so
forth; however, we use our historical experience as well as industry data to inform our assumptions.

The aforementioned migration and correlation assumptions result in deposit durations presented in the following
schedule.

Table of Contents

ZIONS BANCORPORATION, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

32

DEPOSIT ASSUMPTIONS
March 31, 2020

Product

Effective
duration

(unchanged)

Effective
duration

(+200 bps)

Demand deposits 4.0 % 3.1 %
Money market 5.3 % 1.8 %
Savings and interest-on-checking 3.4 % 2.4 %

As of the dates indicated and incorporating the assumptions previously described, the following schedule shows
EaR, or percentage change in net interest income, based on a static balance sheet size, in the first year after the
interest rate change if interest rates were to sustain immediate parallel changes ranging from -100 bps to +300 bps.

INCOME SIMULATION – CHANGE IN NET INTEREST INCOME
March 31, 2020

Parallel shift in rates (in bps)1

Repricing scenario -100 0 +100 +200 +300

Earnings at Risk (5.6)% — % 6.4 % 11.1 % 15.2 %
1 Assumes rates cannot go below zero in the negative rate shift.

For non-maturity interest-bearing deposits, the weighted average modeled beta is 25%. If the weighted average
deposit beta were to increase 6%, the EaR in the +100 bps rate shock would change from 6.4% to 5.6%.

For comparative purposes, the December 31, 2019 measures are presented in the following schedule.
December 31, 2019

Parallel shift in rates (in bps)1

Repricing scenario -100 0 +100 +200 +300

Earnings at Risk (4.6)% — % 3.0 % 6.0 % 8.9 %
1 Assumes rates cannot go below zero in the negative rate shift.

The asset sensitivity as measured by EaR increased quarter over quarter primarily due to changes in the deposit beta
for money market accounts. The lower beta is consistent with our prior experience with the Fed Fund Target in the
range of 0%-0.25%.

The EaR analysis focuses on parallel rate shocks across the term structure of rates. The yield curve typically does
not move in a parallel manner. If we consider a flattening rate shock where the short-term rate moves +200 bps but
the ten-year rate only moves +30 bps, the earnings increase is 41% less over 24 months compared with the parallel
+200 bps rate shock.

CHANGES IN ECONOMIC VALUE OF EQUITY
As of the dates indicated, the following schedule shows our estimated percentage change in EVE under parallel
interest rate changes ranging from -100 bps to +300 bps. For non-maturity interest-bearing deposits, the weighted